NOTICE OF A CALLED MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GORDON, TEXAS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A CALLED MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GORDON WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY NOVEMBER 21, 2023, AT 5:00 PM AT THE COMMUINTY CENTER, 109 W. OAK ST.

<u>P</u>	RESENT Roger Keck – Mayor	Sherrye Mills - Mayor Protem
	Sherri Holder- Alderman	Alex Bernon – Alderman
<u>R</u>	icky Speer – Alderman	Jennifer Lousha - Alderman
<u>J</u>	onathan Imes – Public Works Director	Teresa Johnson – City Secretary
<u>B</u>	arton Water Supply Corporation	
<u>D</u>	avid Percy, President Jeff Morton-Vice President,	Shaye Trigg – Business Manager
I.	CALL TO ORDER @ 5:02 pm	
II.	ROLL CALL TO VERIFY QUORUM	
III.	PUBLIC COMMENTS - None	
IV.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGENCE - led by Mayor Ro	ger Keck

1) NEW BUSINESS

V.

DISCUSS Possibilities of Joint Project with Barton Water Supply Corporation in search of New Water Sources

Discussion with all parties for possibilities of Joint Project in search of New water sources

PLEDGE OF ALLEGENCE - led by Mayor Roger Keck

INVOCATION- led by Alderman Jennifer Lousha

- 2) NO ATION AT THIS TIME
- VI. ADJOURN @ 6:00

X	X	
B. Roger Keck	Teresa Johnson	
Mayor	City Secrettary	